FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/31/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Larson's Downtown Task Force to announce recommendations

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

Mayor Larson's Downtown Task Force to announce recommendations

Tuesday, November 1, 2022 | 1:00 PM | Minnesota Surplus, 218 W. Superior Street

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson's Downtown Task Force will hold a news conference at Minnesota Surplus and Outfitters (218 W. Superior Street) at 1:00 pm on Tuesday, November 1 to announce their recommendations. Scheduled to speak are Mayor Larson, City Councilor Roz Randorf, task force co-chair and President of Downtown Duluth Kristi Stokes, task force co-chair and President of Duluth-Superior Area Community Foundation Shaun Floerke, and task force member and Duluth Chamber President Matt Baumgartner regarding the Task Force recommendations.

A press release will be sent following the announcement.

###